

ITB 2020-037

INTERIOR PAINTING AND VINYL WALL COVERING AND EXTERIOR PAINTING/STAINING/POWER WASHING

BID COMPARISON												
Bidder	A. INTERIOR PAINTING AND VINYL WALL COVERING											
	DURING OFFICE HOURS											
	1. Surface to be Painted			2. Doors			3. Door Frames			4. Moldings/Window Frames/Railings		
	Unit Price (per SF)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (Each)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (Each)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (LF)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total
1 Unisource Services	\$0.50	12,000	\$6,000.00	\$29.50	45	\$1,327.50	\$12.75	45	\$573.75	\$0.98	700	\$686.00
2 Total Contracting	\$0.60	12,000	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	45	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	45	\$1,575.00	\$3.00	700	\$2,100.00
3 Colossal Contracto	\$0.70	12,000	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	45	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	45	\$900.00	\$3.00	700	\$2,100.00
4 EARN Contractors	\$0.90	12,000	\$10,800.00	\$50.00	45	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	45	\$900.00	\$4.00	700	\$2,800.00
5 JLN Construction	\$2.75	12,000	\$33,000.00	\$125.00	45	\$5,625.00	\$25.00	45	\$1,125.00	\$0.75	700	\$525.00

A. INTERIOR PAINTING AND VINYL WALL COVERING (CONTINUED)												
Bidder	DURING OFFICE HOURS (continued)											
	5. Vinyl Wall Coverings			6. Demo All Vinyl Wall Covering and Adhesive as Necessary to Receive New Vinyl Wall Covering or Paint			SUBTOTAL A. (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					
	Unit Price (per SY)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (SY)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total						
1 Unisource Services	\$2.40	350	\$840.00	\$2.40	350	\$840.00	\$10,267.25					
2 Total Contracting	\$3.25	350	\$1,137.50	\$2.75	350	\$962.50	\$15,225.00					
3 Colossal Contracto	\$30.00	350	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	350	\$3,500.00	\$26,975.00					
4 EARN Contractors	\$36.00	350	\$12,600.00	\$20.00	350	\$7,000.00	\$36,350.00					
5 JLN Construction	\$6.00	350	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	350	\$700.00	\$43,075.00					

BID COMPARISON (continued)												
Bidder	A. INTERIOR PAINTING AND VINYL WALL COVERING											
	AFTER OFFICE HOURS											
	7. Surface to be Painted			8. Doors			9. Door Frames			10. Moldings/Window Frames/Railings		
	Unit Price (per SF)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (Each)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (Each)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (LF)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total
1 Unisource Services	\$0.75	48,000	\$36,000.00	\$44.25	85	\$3,761.25	\$19.13	120	\$2,295.60	\$1.47	2,200	\$3,234.00
2 Total Contracting	\$0.60	48,000	\$28,800.00	\$50.00	85	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	120	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	2,200	\$6,600.00
3 Colossal Contracto	\$0.70	48,000	\$33,600.00	\$35.00	85	\$2,975.00	\$15.00	120	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	2,200	\$6,600.00
4 EARN Contractors	\$0.90	48,000	\$43,200.00	\$50.00	85	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	120	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	2,200	\$8,800.00
5 JLN Construction	\$2.75	48,000	\$132,000.00	\$125.00	85	\$10,625.00	\$25.00	120	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	2,200	\$2,750.00

A. INTERIOR PAINTING AND VINYL WALL COVERING (CONTINUED)												
Bidder	AFTER OFFICE HOURS (continued)											
	11. Vinyl Wall Coverings			12. Demo All Vinyl Wall Covering and Adhesive as Necessary to Receive New Vinyl Wall Covering or Paint			SUBTOTAL A. (ITEMS 7 - 12)					
	Unit Price (per SY)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (SY)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total						
1 Unisource Services	\$3.60	650	\$2,340.00	\$3.60	650	\$2,340.00	\$49,970.85					
2 Total Contracting	\$3.25	650	\$2,112.50	\$2.75	650	\$1,787.50	\$47,750.00					
3 Colossal Contracto	\$30.00	650	\$19,500.00	\$11.50	650	\$7,475.00	\$71,950.00					
4 EARN Contractors	\$36.00	650	\$23,400.00	\$20.00	650	\$13,000.00	\$95,050.00					
5 JLN Construction	\$6.00	650	\$3,900.00	\$2.00	650	\$1,300.00	\$153,575.00					

BID COMPARISON (continued)							
Bidder	B. EXTERIOR PAINTING/STAINING/POWER WASHING						
	13. During Office Hours			14. After Office Hours			SUBTOTAL B (ITEMS 13 - 14)
	Unit Price (per Hour)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	Unit Price (per Hour)	Est. Annual Qty.	Total	
1 Unisource Services	\$28.00	650.00	\$18,200.00	\$42.00	350	\$14,700.00	\$32,900.00
2 Total Contracting	\$38.00	650.00	\$24,700.00	\$38.00	350	\$13,300.00	\$38,000.00
3 Colossal Contracto	\$26.35	650.00	\$17,127.50	\$36.35	350	\$12,722.50	\$29,850.00
4 EARN Contractors	\$28.00	650.00	\$18,200.00	\$38.00	350	\$13,300.00	\$31,500.00
5 JLN Construction	\$55.00	650.00	\$35,750.00	\$55.00	350	\$19,250.00	\$55,000.00

BID COMPARISON (continued)	
Bidder	TOTAL BID BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1 Unisource Services	\$93,138.10
2 Total Contracting	\$100,975.00
3 Colossal Contracto	\$128,775.00
4 EARN Contractors	\$162,900.00
5 JLN Construction	\$251,650.00